
N$4.00  WINDHOEK - 30 April 2014 No. 5456

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 30 April 2014 5456

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED REG-
ISTERED SMES AND NAMIBIAN NATIONALS ONLY. 
THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE MINIS-
TRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE ATTACHED. 
TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NO-
TICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO:  A10/2 - 26/2014
;DESCRIPTION: INSuRANCE Of fIfTEEN (15) GOv-

ERNmENT AIRCRAfT fOR THE PE-
RIOD 01 mAy 2014 TO 30 APRIl 2015: 
mINISTRy Of WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAy: 08 APRIl 2014

TENDER NO:  A10/2-36/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of vARIOuS 

TyPES Of vEHIClES TO THE GOv-
ERNmENT Of THE REPuBlIC Of NA-
mIBIA fOR THE PERIOD Of 1ST mAy 
2014 TO 30TH APRIl 2015: mINISTRy 
Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 22 APRIl 2014

TENDER NO: m23-55//2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of fRESH 

RATIONS TO THE NAmIBIAN POlICE 
fORCE fOR THE PERIOD 1ST July 
2014 TO 30TH JuNE 2016: mINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 22 APRIl 2014

TENDER NO: m23-40//2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of PRE-

PARED mEAlS TO THE NAmIBIAN PO-
lICE fORCE fOR THE PERIOD Of 01ST 
JuNE 2014 TO 31ST mAy 2017: mINIS-
TRy Of SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAy: 22 APRIl 2014

TENDER NO:  f1/9-3/2014
DESCRIPTION; TyPESETTING, PRINTING, STAPlING 

AND DElIvERy Of THE 15TH SCHOOl 
DAy STATISTICS quESTIONNAIRES, 
2015: mINISTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 22 APRIl 2014

TENDER NO: f1/18-4/2014
DESCRIPTION: THE CONSTRuCTION Of BulK 

EARTHWORKS AND SERvICES fOR 
THE WINDHOEK fRESH PRODuCE 
HuB IN WANAHEDA: mINISTRy Of 
AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND fOREST-
Ry.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 22 APRIl 2014

TENDER NO:  m13 -33/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING Of lOW TECH-
NOlOGy mEDICAl DEvICES fOR THE 
PERIOD Of I mAy 2014 TO 30 APRIl 
2016: mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SO-
CIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 29 APRIl 2014

TENDER NO: m23 -33/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of SlEEP-

ING BAGS TO THE NAmIBIAN POlICE 

fORCE fOR THE PERIOD Of I mAy 
2014 TO 30 APRIl 2016: mINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 29 APRIl 2014

TENDER NO: m23-42/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of RAIN 

COAT AND WINTER COAT TO THE 
NAmIBIAN POlICE fORCE fOR THE 
PERIOD I mAy 2014 TO 30 APRIl 2016: 
mINISTRy Of SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 29 APRIl 2014

TENDER NO., m23-47/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of BlAN-

KETS TO THE NAmIBIAN POlICE 
fORCE fOR THE PERIOD Of I mAy 
2014 TO 30 APRIl 2016; mINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE;  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 29 APRIl 2014

TENDER NO:  m23-68/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of SPORT 

TRACKSuITS AND GOlf- SHIRTS TO 
THE NAmIBIAN POlICE fORCE fOR 
THE PERIOD I mAy 2014 TO 30 APRIl 
2016: mINISTRy Of SAfETy AND SE-
CuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 29 APRIl 2014

TENDER NO: m23-71/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of NECK-

TIES TO THE NAmIBIAN POlICE 
fORCE fOR THE PERIOD I mAy 2014 
TO 30 APRIl 2016: mINISTRy Of SAfE-
Ty AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 29 APRIl 2014

TENDER NO: m23-77/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of mOSquI-

TO NETS TO THE NAmIBIAN POlICE 
fORCE fOR THE PERIOD I mAy 2014 
TO 30 APRIl 2016: mINISTRy Of SAfE-
Ty AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 29 APRIl 2014

TENDER NO: S1/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of TOIlET 

PAPERS, PAPER TOWElS, REfuSE 
BAGS AND CARDBOARD CONTAIN-
ERS TO THE CENTRAl GOvERNmENT 
STORES fOR THE PERIOD Of 01 JuNE 
2014 TO 31 mAy 2016: mINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 29 APRIl 2014

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED COOR-
PORATIONS AND NAMIBIAN NATIONALS ONLY. TEN-
DERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE 
WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: f1/18/1-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: THE CONSTRuCTION Of BulK 

EARTHWORKS fOR ONGWEDIvA 
mEAT PROCESSING PlANT: mINISTRy 
Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND fOR-
ESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00



5456  Government Gazette 30 April 2014 3

ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 08 APRIl 2014
NB: A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
TUESDAY, 25TH MARCH 2014, 10H00 AT THE ONGWEDIVA 
FRESH PRODUCE HUB.

TENDER NO: f1/18/1-2/2014
DESCRIPTION: THE CONSTRuCTION Of BulK 

EARTHWORKS fOR RuNDu ABAT-
TOIRS uPGRADE PARTIAl DE-AS-
SEmBly AND DEmOlISHmENT Of 
ExISTING STRuCTuRE: mINISTRy Of 
AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND fOREST-
Ry.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 08 APRIl 2014
NB: A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
WEDNESDAY, 26TH MARCH 2014, 10H00 AT RUNDU ABAT-
TOIR.

TENDER NO:  m13-36//2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of HOuSE-

HOlD EquIPmENT fOR THE PERIOD 
01 OCTOBER 2014 TO 30 SEPTEmBER 
2015: mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SO-
CIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 15 APRIl 2014

TENDER NO: f1/18/1-3/2014
DESCRIPTION: THE CONSTRuCTION Of ACCESS 

ROADS, STORm WATER DRAINAGE 
AND PumP STATION fOR SmAll 
SCAlE fARmERS AT muSESE IRRIGA-
TION PROJECT mINISTRy Of AGRI-
CulTuRE, WATER AND fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE  N$500-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 15 APRIl 2014
A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON FRIDAY, 
5 APRIL 2014, 12H00 AT THE MUSESE IRRIGATION SCHEME 
COMMERCIAL FARM COMPLEX.

TENDER NO: f1/18/1-5/2014
DESCRIPTION: THE CONSTRuCTION Of BulK WATER 

SuPPly, IRRIGATION AND DOmESTIC 
WATER SuPPly INfRASTRuCTuRE 
fOR SmAll SCAlE fARmERS AT 
muSESE IRRIGATION PROJECT: mIN-
ISTRy Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$500-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 29 APRIl 2014
NB: A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
WEDNESDAY, 16TH APRIL 2014, 10H00 AT THE MUSESE IR-
RIGATION SCHEME COMMERCIAL FARM COMPLEX.

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO NA-
MIBIAN OWNED CORPORATIONS OR NAMIBIAN NA-
TIONALS WITH 30% OWNERSHIP FROM PREVOUSLY 
DISADVANTAGED GROUP.

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA
AGRI HOUSE
JOHN MEINERT STREET
GROUND FLOOR
WINDHOEK
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:

THE TENDER BOX
AGRI HOUSE
GROUND FLOOR
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

A NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (UN-
PAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED). 
PROOF OF PAYMENT (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED 
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT 
OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF PAY-
MENT / BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO THE 
TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX NUMBER 
ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPANY DETAILS: 
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER, CON-
TACT PERSON.

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
BRANCH CODE: 980172
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
__________________


